NOTICE OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on the 19th day of June, 2017, the governing body of the City of Hobbs adopted an ordinance amending Title 16 of the Hobbs Municipal Code it its entirety. A summary of the ordinance amendment is contained in its title and is further described as follows:

CITY OF HOBBS

ORDINANCE NO. 1104

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 16 OF THE HOBBS MUNICIPAL CODE IN ITS ENTIRETY

Title 16 - SUBDIVISIONS

Chapter 16.04 - GENERAL PROVISIONS AND ADMINISTRATION

16.04.010 - Definitions.

16.04.020 - Variances and modifications.

Chapter 16.08 - PLATS AND PLATTING PROCEDURE

16.08.010 - Application fee.

16.08.020 – Sketch Plan Preliminary Review.

16.08.030 - Preliminary plat—Generally

16.08.040 - Preliminary plat—Form and contents—Supplementary material.

16.08.050 - Final Plat—Generally.

16.08.060 - Final plat—Form and contents—Supplementary material.

Chapter 16.12 - ALTERNATE SUMMARY PROCEDURE

16.12.010 - Eligible subdivisions.

16.12.020 - Submittal requirements.

16.12.030 - Approval procedure.

16.12.040 - [Required improvements; summary process approval; city building permits, etc.]

Chapter 16.16 - DESIGN STANDARDS AND IMPROVEMENTS

16.16.010 - Streets.

16.16.020 - Alleys.

16.16.030 - Easements.

16.16.040 - Blocks.

16.16.050 - Lots.

16.16.060 - Street or sidewalk improvements defined.

16.16.070 - Required improvements.

A full version of the ordinance in its entirety is available to interested persons during regular business hours in the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 200 East Broadway, Hobbs, New Mexico. The ordinance is also available for viewing online at <u>www.hobbsnm.org</u>.

/s/Jan Fletcher Jan Fletcher, City Clerk